HB1294/993222/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1294

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate Wilson**" and substitute "**Delegates Wilson and Amprey**"; in line 6, strike ", revolving credit, and closed end credit"; in line 14, strike the first comma and substitute "and"; in the same line, strike ", 12–901, and 12–1001"; in line 19, after "12–318," insert "and"; and in the same line, strike ", 12–927, and 12–1031".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 6 through 12, strike beginning with line 9 on page 6 through line 8 on page 12, inclusive.

On page 18, in line 5, after "FEE" insert "FOR DELIVERY OR EXPEDITED DELIVERY OF EARNED WAGE ACCESS TO A CONSUMER".